Council Update — April 22

Community Affairs Department — Patty Storts, Director

FARMERS MARKET

It was decided that the City would organize the Groveport Farmers Market in 2019. We have sent out
over 90 applications soliciting for vendors. We reached out to a lot of the central Ohio markets within
60 mile radius. The market will be every Tuesday beginning June 4 through September 10 from 4:00 pm
—7:00 pm. With the Schmidt’s Sausage Truck setting up at Ace Hardware hopefully this will bring a draw
to the Farmers Market each week.

Themed Markets:

June 4 — Family Farm Market

July 2 — Red, White and Kids Celebration
August 6 — Dog Days

September 3 — Customer Appreciation Day
HELPING OUT A COMMUNITY

Town Hall was approved to purchase new tables and chairs that were very much needed. Most of the
tables and chairs that were replaced were too good to just throw away. Tom Byrne asked me to call the
Village of Lockbourne to see if they would be interested in the tables and chairs. The Village of
Lockbourne recently purchased an old school house to be turned into a Community Center and were in
need of table and chairs. | spoke with Administrator Jane Mclunkin and she was very appreciative that
we thought to offer the tables and chairs to them. Lockbourne received 50 chairs and 39 tables from
the City for their new Community Center. Administrator McJunkin sends a BIG Thank you.



2019 Performance Report
City of Groveport-Community Affairs

Adult Programs

Children Programs

Preschool Play Group

Month

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

Number of
Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total
Participant
Count

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

January

15

70

63

133

9

25

62

87

26

94

96

150

February

17

76

55

131

11

33

58

91

23

75

114

189

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Town Hall-Room Rental

KidSpace-Room R

ental

Month

Resident

Non
Resident

Total Count

Resident

Non
Resident

Total
Count

Special Events

Total
Count

Nature

Center

Programs
offered

Resident
Count

Non
Resident
Count

Total Count

January

561

0

561

191

0

191

0

February

434

44

478

205

0

205

1

13

13

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December




	Marck Council Report
	02..2019.Performance Report.
	Sheet1


