

Council Update – April 22

Community Affairs Department – Patty Storts, Director

## FARMERS MARKET

It was decided that the City would organize the Groveport Farmers Market in 2019. We have sent out over 90 applications soliciting for vendors. We reached out to a lot of the central Ohio markets within 60 mile radius. The market will be every Tuesday beginning June 4 through September 10 from 4:00 pm – 7:00 pm. With the Schmidt's Sausage Truck setting up at Ace Hardware hopefully this will bring a draw to the Farmers Market each week.

Themed Markets:

June 4 – Family Farm Market

July 2 - Red, White and Kids Celebration

August 6 – Dog Days

September 3 – Customer Appreciation Day

## **HELPING OUT A COMMUNITY**

Town Hall was approved to purchase new tables and chairs that were very much needed. Most of the tables and chairs that were replaced were too good to just throw away. Tom Byrne asked me to call the Village of Lockbourne to see if they would be interested in the tables and chairs. The Village of Lockbourne recently purchased an old school house to be turned into a Community Center and were in need of table and chairs. I spoke with Administrator Jane McJunkin and she was very appreciative that we thought to offer the tables and chairs to them. Lockbourne received 50 chairs and 39 tables from the City for their new Community Center. Administrator McJunkin sends a BIG Thank you.

## 2019 Performance Report City of Groveport-Community Affairs

	ŀ	Adult Progr	rams		Children Programs				Preschool Play Group				
Month	Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Count	Programs	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Participant Count	Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Count	
January	15	70	63	133	9	25	62	87	26	94	96	150	
February	17	76	55	131	11	33	58	91	23	75	114	189	
March													
April													
May													
June													
July													
August													
September													
October													
November													
December													

-	Town Hall-	Room Ren	tal	KidSpace-Room Rental					Nature Center			
Month	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Special Events	Total Count	Programs offered	Resident	Non Resident Count	Total Count
January	561	0	561	191	0	191			0			0
February	434	44	478	205	0	205			1	13	0	13
March												
April												
May												
June												
July												
August												
September												
October												
November												
December												